
Please read the entire instruction manual before using  
the product and save it for future reference. We reserve  
the right for any errors in the text or images and any  
necessary changes made to technical data. If you have any 
questions regarding technical problems please contact our 
Customer Services.

Product description
• Complete set with 3 LED fixtures in brushed steel.
• 6 m connecting lead.
• Transformer, mounting plate and ground stakes included.

Package contents
• Instruction manual
• 3 light assemblies (cover, lamp, shaft and stake)
• Transformer 
• 6 m cable with 3 spur connectors
• 3 LED lamps

Areas of use
• The garden lights are meant for indoor and outdoor use.
• Recommended operating temperature: −20 °C to + 40 °C.

Safety Instructions
• Directions and safety instructions must strictly be followed.
• Do not use the light in an environment where it could be 

exposed to gas, steam or dust.
• Never look directly into the light source; it could damage 

your eyes.
• Do not change or dismantle the product, the guarantee is no 

longer valid if any parts have been dismantled or modified.
• Never use any sharp metal tools or other objects that 

could scratch the exterior, if scratched it could start to rust.
• Only let a qualified technician perform repairs, using only 

original parts.
• The garden lights are not toys. Keep children away  

from the lights.
• Discard the light if damaged in any way. 

Assembly Instructions
1. Check that all the parts included.
2. Mount the cover (A) onto the light (B): The cover has  

a locking tab which fits the light’s upper section.  
Carefully press and turn the covers clockwise onto  
the lights until they are secure.

3. Press the light assembly (C) into the shaft socket (D).

4. Press the assembly securely onto the shaft.
5. Choose a location for the lights. Press the stake (E) into 

the shaft if the lights are to be set into the ground or screw 
them securely onto an appropriate surface.

6. Connect the cable from the light to one of the spur  
connections on the connecting cable. Press together so 
that the unit is secure and water protected. Use the same 
procedure for all the lights.

7. Connect the free end of the cable to the transformer and 
lock it with the cable’s locking cap.

8. Connect the transformer to a wall socket.

Care and Maintenance
• Carefully observe the safety instructions and  

the assembly directions. 
• Clean the lights with a soft sponge with lukewarm water 

and a little detergent when needed.

Replacing the bulb
1. Unplug the transformer from the wall socket.
2. Lift off the light assembly and remove the LED.
3. Replace it with an LED of the same type.

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product.  
If you are unsure of how to dispose of this product,  
please contact your municipality.

Technical data
Light source 12 V 1 W GU4, type MR11  
 (Warm white, 60°)

Transformer  Primary 230–240 V AC,  
 Sec. 12 V AC 500 mA (IP44)

Cable length 6 m

Protection class IP44
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Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Produktbeskrivning
• Komplett set med tre LED-armaturer i borstat stål. 
• 6 m kabel för sammankoppling.
• Transformator, monteringsplatta och jordspetsar medföljer.

Förpackningen innehåller
• Bruksanvisning
• 3 st. belysningar (lock, lykta, rör och jordspets)
• Transformator 
• Kabel (6 m) med 3 st. förgreningsuttag
• 3 st. LED-lampor

Användningsområde
• Trädgårdsbelysningen är avsedd att användas inom-  

och utomhus.
• Rekommenderat temperaturområde vid användning:  

−20 °C till + 40 °C.

Säkerhetsföreskrifter
• Anvisningar och säkerhetsföreskrifter måste absolut följas.
• Använd inte lyktan i omgivning där den kan utsättas  

för gas, ånga eller damm.
• Titta aldrig rakt in i ljusskällan, det kan ge ögonskador.
• Produkten får inte ändras eller byggas om. Garantin gäller 

inte om någon del har demonterats eller modifierats.
• Använd inga vassa metallverktyg eller andra saker som 

kan repa belysningens yta, om ytan repas kan den  
börja rosta.

• Låt bara en fackman utföra reparationer och använd då 
bara originaldelar.

• Trädgårdsbelysningen är ingen leksak. Håll barnen borta 
från belysningen.

• Belysningen ska kasseras om den är skadad på något sätt.

Monteringsanvisning
1. Kontrollera att alla delar är med i förpackningen.
2. Montera locket (A) på lyktan (B): Locket har en låsning 

som passar i lyktans överdel, tryck ihop och vrid motsols 
försiktigt så att det låser fast.

3. Tryck fast en LED-lampa (C) i sockeln i röret (D).
4. Tryck fast den kompletta lyktan på röret.

5. Välj placering av belysningen. Tryck fast en jordspets (E)  
i röret om belysningen skall monteras på marken eller 
skruva fast röret utan jordspets på lämpligt underlag.

6. Anslut kabeln från lyktan till ett uttag på förgreningskabeln. 
Tryck ihop och skruva åt så att anslutningen sitter säkert 
och är vattenskyddad. Gör lika med alla lyktorna.

7. Anslut kabelns fria ände till transformatorn och lås fast den 
med muttern som finns på kabeln.

8. Anslut transformatorn till ett eluttag.

Skötsel och underhåll
Beakta noga säkerhetsföreskrifterna och monteringsanvisningen. 
Rengör lyktan med en mjuk svamp och ljummet vatten med lite 
diskmedel vid behov.

Byt glödlampa
1. Dra ur transformatorn ur eluttaget.
2. Lyft av lyktan och dra ur LED-lampan.
3. Ersätt den med en ny LED-lampa av samma typ.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt 
lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga,  
kontakta din kommun.

Tekniska data
Ljuskälla 12 V 1 W GU4, typ MR11 (Varmvit, 60 °)

Transformator  Prim. 230–240 V AC,  
 Sek. 12 V AC 500 mA (IP44)

Kabellängd 6 m

Skyddsklass IP44
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Les bruksanvisningen nøye før bruk av produktet, og ta vare 
på den for ev. framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- 
og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter. 

Hagebelysning LED
• Komplett sett med tre LED-armaturer i børstet stål.
• 6 m ledning for sammenkobling.
• Transformator, monteringsplate og jordspyd medfølger.

Forpakningen inneholder
• Bruksanvisning
• 3 stk. lamper (lokk, lykter, rør og jordspyd)
• Transformator 
• Kabel (6m) med 3 stk. forgreningsuttak
• 3 stk. LED-pærer

Bruksområde
• Hagebelysningen er beregnet både til inne- og utebruk.
• Anbefalt temperaturområde ved bruk: −20 °C til +40 °C.

Sikkerhetsforskrifter
• Anvisninger og sikkerhetsforskrifter må følges.
• Bruk ikke lykten i omgivelser der den kan utsettes for gass,  

damp eller støv. 
• Se aldri rett inn i lyskilden, da dette kan gi øyeskader. 
• Produktet må ikke forandres eller bygges om. Garantien 

gjelder ikke hvis noen del er demontert eller modifisert. 
• Bruk ikke skarpe metallverktøy eller annet som kan ripe 

lyktens overflate. Hvis flaten får riper, kan den ruste. 
• La bare en fagmann utføre reparasjoner og bruk da kun 

originale deler.
• Hagebelysningen er ikke noe leketøy. Hold barna vekk  

fra belysningen. 
• Belysningen skal kasseres hvis den er skadet.

Monteringsanvisning
1. Kontroller at alle deler er med i forpakningen.
2. Monter lokket (A) på lykten (B): Lokket har en  

låsemekanisme som passer til lyktens overdel.  
Trykk lokket forsiktig mot lykten og vri motsols.

3. Fest en LED-pære (C) i sokkelen på røret (D).
4. Trykk så den komplette lykten fast til røret.

5. Velg en passende plassering til belysningen. Press jord-
spydet (E) til røret dersom belysningen skal monteres på 
bakken eller skru røret fast i egnet underlag uten jordspyd.

6. Koble kabelen fra lykten til et uttak på forgreningen,  
og press sammen og skru slik at den sitter godt og er 
godt vannbeskyttet. Gjør det samme med alle lyktene.

7. Koble kabelens frie ender til transformatoren og lås  
dem fast med mutteren som sitter på kabelen.

8. Koble strømledningen til et strømuttak.

Stell og vedlikehold
Les sikkerhetsforskriftene og monteringsanvisningen nøye. 
Rengjør lyktene med en myk svamp og lunkent vann med litt 
oppvaskmiddel i, ved behov.

Skifte av lyspære
1. Trekk transformatoren ut fra strømuttaket.
2. Løft opp lykten og trekk ut LED-pæren.
3. Erstatt den med en ny pære av samme slag.

Avfallshåndtering
Når dette produktet skal kasseres, må dette skje i henhold til 
lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker på hvordan du går fram,  
ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Tekniske data
Lyskilde 12 V, 1 W, GU4, type MR11  
 (Varmhvit, 60 °)

Transformator  Prim. 230–240 V AC 
 Sek. 12 V AC 500 mA (IP44)

Kabellengde 6 m

Beskyttelsesklasse IP44
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Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se myöhempää käyttöä varten. 
Emme vastaa kuva- ja tekstivirheistä tai teknisten tietojen 
muutoksista. Teknisten ongelmien ilmetessä ota yhteyttä  
asiakaspalveluun tai myymälään.

Puutarhavalaisin LED
• Sarjassa kolme LED-valaisinta. Harjattua terästä.
• 6 m:n liitosjohto.
• Mukana muuntaja, asennuslevy ja maakärjet.

Pakkauksen sisältö
• Käyttöohje
• 3 valaisinta (kansi, lyhty, putki ja maakärki)
• Muuntaja 
• Kaapeli (6 m) ja kolme jatkoliitintä
• 3. LED-lamppua

Käyttöalueet
• Valaisimet sopivat sisä- ja ulkokäyttöön.
• Suositeltu käyttölämpötila: −20 °C…+ 40 °C.

Turvallisuusohjeita
• Ohjeita tulee noudattaa.
• Älä altista valaisimia kaasulle, höyrylle tai pölylle.
• Älä katso suoraan valoon, se saattaa aiheuttaa silmävaurioita.
• Tuotetta ei saa muuttaa tai purkaa, muuten takuu raukeaa.
• Älä käytä teräviä metalliesineitä tai muita esineitä,  

jotka saattavat naarmuttaa valaisimen pintaa.  
Naarmuuntunut pinta ruostuu helposti.

• Vain ammttihenkilö saa korjata tuotetta ja korjauksessa 
tulee käyttää alkeperäisosia.

• Puutarhavalaisin ei ole lelu. Pidä lapset loitolla valaisimista.
• Vioittuneet valaisimet tulee poistaa käytöstä.

Asennusohjeet
1. Varmista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
2. Asenna kansi (A) lyhtyyn (B): Kannessa on lukitus,  

joka sopii lyhdyn yläosaan, lukitse kiinni varovasti painaen 
ja kääntäen myötäpäivään.

3. Paina LED-lamppu (C) putken (D) kantaan.
4. Paina lyhty putkeen.

5. Valitse valaisimen sijoituspaikka. Paina maakärki (E) putkeen, 
jos valaisin asennetaan maahan, tai kierrä putki sopivaan 
asennuspaikkaan.

6. Liitä kaapeli lyhdystä jatkokaapelin liitäntään, paina yhteen 
ja ruuvaa niin, että liitos on pitävä ja vesitiivis. Toimi samoin 
muiden lyhtyjen kanssa.

7. Liitä kaapelin toinen pää muuntajaan ja lukitse se kaapelissa 
olevalla mutterilla.

8. Liitä muuntaja pistorasiaan.

Huolto ja ylläpito
Noudata tarkkaan turvallisuus- ja asennusohjeita. Puhdista 
lyhdyt tarvittaessa pesusienellä ja miedolla pesuaineliuoksella.

Lampun vaihtaminen
1. Irrota muuntaja pistorasiasta.
2. Nosta lyhtyä ja irrota LED-lamppu.
3. Laita tilalle uusi samanlainen lamppu.

Kierrätys
Poista tuote käytöstä vallitsevien ohjeiden mukaisesti.  
Ota yhteys kuntasi jäteneuvojaan, jos olet epävarma.

Tekniset tiedot
Lamppu 12 V 1 W GU4, tyyppi MR11 
 (Lämpimänvalkoinen, 60 °)

Muuntaja  Prim. 230–240 V AC,  
 Sek. 12 V AC 500 mA (IP44)

Kaapelin pituus 6 m

Kotelointiluokka IP44
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Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung 
durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen und 
Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen 
oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über  
eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Produktbeschreibung
• Komplettes Set mit drei LED-Leuchten aus gebürstetem Stahl.
• 6 m-Kabel zum Verbinden.
• Trafo, Montageplatte und Bodenstäbe sind im  

Lieferumfang enthalten.

Lieferumfang
• Bedienungsanleitung
• 3 Leuchten (Deckel, Leuchte, Rohr und Bodenstab)
• Trafo
• Kabel (6 m) mit 3 Abzweigverbindern
• 3 LEDs

Einsatzbereich
• Die Gartenbeleuchtung lässt sich im Innen- wie im  

Außenbereich verwenden.
• Empfohlener Temperaturbereich im Betrieb: −20 bis +40 °C

Sicherheitshinweise
• Die Anweisungen und Sicherheitshinweise unbedingt befolgen.
• Leuchte nicht in einer Umgebung verwenden, in der sie Gas,  

Dampf oder Staub ausgesetzt ist.
• Nie in die Lichtquelle blicken, Verletzungsgefahr für die Augen.
• Das Produkt nicht verändern oder umbauen werden.  

Andernfalls erlischt die Garantie.
• Keine scharfen/spitzen Metallwerkzeuge oder andere 

Gegenstände verwenden, welche die Leuchtenoberfläche  
zerkratzen könnten. Bei Kratzern kann die Oberfläche rosten.

• Reparaturen nur von einem Fachmann und ausschließlich 
mit Originalteilen ausführen lassen.

• Kein Kinderspielzeug. Kinder von der Beleuchtung fernhalten.
• Bei einem Defekt ist die Beleuchtung zu entsorgen.

Montageanleitung
1. Sicherstellen, dass die Verpackung alle Teile enthält.
2. Deckel (A) an der Leuchte (B) anbringen: Der Deckel hat 

eine Arretierung, die in das Leuchtenoberteil passt.  
Ineinander drücken und vorsichtig gegen den Uhrzeigersinn  
drehen, bis sie einrastet.

3. Eine LED (C) in die Fassung im Rohr (D) drücken.

4. Die gesamte Leuchte auf das Rohr stecken.
5. Einen Aufstellungsort für die Beleuchtung wählen. Einen 

Bodenstab (E) in das Rohr drücken, wenn die Beleuchtung 
in der Erde montiert werden soll. Alternativ das Rohr ohne 
Bodenstab an einer geeigneten Fläche festschrauben.

6. Das Kabel der Leuchte an einen Anschluss des Verlänger-
ungskabels anschließen. Zusammendrücken und  
so festschrauben, dass die Verbindung fest und wasser-
dicht ist. Den Vorgang für die beiden anderen Leuchten 
wiederholen.

7. Das freie Kabelende an den Trafo anschließen und mit  
der Mutter am Kabel festschrauben.

8. Den Trafo an eine Steckdose anschließen.

Pflege und Wartung
Die Sicherheitshinweise und Montageanleitung genau befolgen. 
Die Leuchte bei Bedarf mit einem weichen Schwamm und 
lauwarmem Wasser und etwas Spülmittel reinigen.

Leuchtmittel wechseln
1. Den Trafostecker aus der Steckdose ziehen.
2. Die Leuchte abnehmen und die LED herausnehmen.
3. Eine neue LED desselben Typs einsetzen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen 
entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde  
oder den kommunalen Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.

Technische Daten
Leuchtmittel 12 V 1 W GU4, Typ MR11 (warmweiß, 60°)

Trafo  Prim. 230–240 V AC,  
 Sek. 12 V AC 500 mA (IP44)

Kabellänge 6 m

Schutzart IP44
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